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Initial Allotment Revised Allotment with Rescission 

 
State 

7/1/2011  10/1/2011 
Total  (PY 2011)  (FY 2012)

FY 2012 

0.189% 
Rescission

7/1/2011  10/1/2011 
Total  (PY 2011)  (FY 2012)

 
Total 
 

Alabama 

Alaska 

Arizona 

Arkansas 

 
$770,921,920  $58,921,920  $712,000,000 

 
12,090,307  924,068  11,166,239 

2,118,648  161,929  1,956,719 

14,638,503  1,118,827  13,519,676 

6,399,544  489,120  5,910,424

 
($1,345,680)

 

(21,104) 

(3,698) 

(25,552) 

(11,171)

 
$769,576,240  $58,921,920  $710,654,320

 
12,069,203  924,068  11,145,135

2,114,950  161,929  1,953,021 

14,612,951  1,118,827  13,494,124

6,388,373  489,120  5,899,253

California 

Colorado 

Connecti ut c

Delaware 

113,937,862  8,708,323  105,229,539

8,838,405  675,523  8,162,882

7,208,528  550,951  6,657,577

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550

(198,883) 

(15,428) 

(12,583)

(3,356)

113,738,979  8,708,323  105,030,656

8,822,977  675,523  8,147,454

7,195,945  550,951  6,644,994

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194

District of Columbia 

Florida 

Georgia 

Hawaii 

2,040,921  155,989  1,884,932 

50,666,671  3,872,477  46,794,194 

22,840,137  1,745,682  21,094,455 

2,375,218  181,539  2,193,679

(3,563) 

(88,441) 

(39,868)

(4,146)

2,037,358  155,989  1,881,369 

50,578,230  3,872,477  46,705,753 

22,800,269  1,745,682  21,054,587 

2,371,072  181,539  2,189,533

Idaho 

Illinois 

India a n

Iowa 

3,112,389  237,881  2,874,508 

33,485,477  2,559,310  30,926,167 

14,120,139  1,079,209  13,040,930 

3,872,586  295,984  3,576,602

(5,433) 

(58,450) 

(24,647)

(6,760)

3,106,956  237,881  2,869,075 

33,427,027  2,559,310  30,867,717 

14,095,492  1,079,209  13,016,283 

3,865,826  295,984  3,569,842

Kansas 

Kentucky 

Louisi na a

Maine 

4,349,496  332,434  4,017,062 

12,990,026  992,834  11,997,192 

10,979,275  839,151  10,140,124 

2,730,113  208,664  2,521,449

(7,592) 

(22,675) 

(19,165)

(4,766)

4,341,904  332,434  4,009,470 

12,967,351  992,834  11,974,517 

10,960,110  839,151  10,120,959 

2,725,347  208,664  2,516,683

Maryland 

Massachusetts 

Michigan 

Minnesota 

9,553,233  730,158  8,823,075 

14,398,404  1,100,477  13,297,927 

38,927,229  2,975,226  35,952,003 

10,065,109  769,281  9,295,828

(16,676) 

(25,133) 

(67,949)

(17,569)

9,536,557  730,158  8,806,399 

14,373,271  1,100,477  13,272,794 

38,859,280  2,975,226  35,884,054 

10,047,540  769,281  9,278,259

Mississippi 

Missouri 

Montana 

Nebraska 

9,805,450  749,435  9,056,015 

13,419,717  1,025,675  12,394,042 

2,120,862  162,098  1,958,764 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550

(17,116) 

(23,425) 

(3,702)

(3,356)

9,788,334  749,435  9,038,899 

13,396,292  1,025,675  12,370,617 

2,117,160  162,098  1,955,062 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194

Nevada 

New Hampshire 

New Jersey 

New Mexico 

8,185,256  625,603  7,559,653 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550 

20,215,513  1,545,081  18,670,432 

4,573,434  349,550  4,223,884

(14,288) 

(3,356) 

(35,287)

(7,983)

8,170,968  625,603  7,545,365 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194 

20,180,226  1,545,081  18,635,145 

4,565,451  349,550  4,215,901

New York 

North Carolina 

North Dakota  

Ohio 

45,933,685  3,510,733  42,422,952 

22,906,147  1,750,727  21,155,420 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550 

29,608,861  2,263,019  27,345,842

(80,179) 

(39,984) 

(3,356)

(51,684)

45,853,506  3,510,733  42,342,773 

22,866,163  1,750,727  21,115,436 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194 

29,557,177  2,263,019  27,294,158

Oklahoma 

Oregon 

Pennylvania 

Puerto Rico 

6,455,261  493,379  5,961,882 

10,347,514  790,865  9,556,649 

26,995,920  2,063,310  24,932,610 

25,392,538  1,940,763  23,451,775

(11,268) 

(18,062) 

(47,123)

(44,324)

6,443,993  493,379  5,950,614 

10,329,452  790,865  9,538,587 

26,948,797  2,063,310  24,885,487 

25,348,214  1,940,763  23,407,451

Rhode Island 

South Carolina 

South Dak ta o

Tennessee 

3,245,983  248,092  2,997,891 

13,141,414  1,004,404  12,137,010 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550 

15,820,576  1,209,174  14,611,402

(5,666) 

(22,939) 

(3,356)

(27,615)

3,240,317  248,092  2,992,225 

13,118,475  1,004,404  12,114,071 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194 

15,792,961  1,209,174  14,583,787

Texas 

Utah 

Vermont 

Virginia 

49,503,599  3,783,583  45,720,016 

3,276,560  250,429  3,026,131 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550 

12,422,005  949,420  11,472,585

(86,411) 

(5,719) 

(3,356)

(21,683)

49,417,188  3,783,583  45,633,605 

3,270,841  250,429  3,020,412 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194 

12,400,322  949,420  11,450,902

Washington 

West Virginia 

Wisconsin 

Wyoming 

14,762,815  1,128,329  13,634,486 

4,403,989  336,599  4,067,390 

11,261,887  860,751  10,401,136 

1,922,487  146,937  1,775,550

(25,769) 

(7,687) 

(19,658)

(3,356)

14,737,046  1,128,329  13,608,717 

4,396,302  336,599  4,059,703 

11,242,229  860,751  10,381,478 

1,919,131  146,937  1,772,194

State Total 768,994,615  58,774,615  710,220,000 (1,342,316) 767,652,299  58,774,615  708,877,684

American Samoa 

Guam 

Northern Marianas 

Palau 

Virgin Islands 

109,235  8,349  100,886 

889,140  67,957  821,183 

329,026  25,148  303,878 

75,000  5,732  69,268 

524,904  40,119  484,785

(191) 

(1,552) 

(574) 

(131)

(916)

109,044  8,349  100,695 

887,588  67,957  819,631 

328,452  25,148  303,304 

74,869  5,732  69,137 

523,988  40,119  483,869

Outlying Areas Total 1,927,305  147,305  1,780,000 (3,364) 1,923,941  147,305  1,776,636

OFAS/12 0104 


